KEYWORTH CRICKET CLUB -1987 SEASON
President: F Palmer. Chairman: M Stewart.
Vice Presidents: M Brooks, B Coyne, A Cust, J Dealler, A Dicks, J Disney, M Elliott, A Ford,
A Gladstone, H G Gray, G Green, J Hartley, H R Henson, K J Hodgett, G Musson, C Oldham,
J Price, J Read, Dr M Russell, F Siswick, Mrs P Siswick, W Taylor, P Thacker, J Tinsley,
C Underwood, G Ward, M White, A Wood.

Gen Sec: N Palmer Fixture Sec: C Chowdhary  Treasurer: D Tindsley

1% XTI Captain: C Chowdhary  Vice Capt: D Tindsley Evening League Capt: D Baldrey
2" XTI Captain: B Cannell Vice Capt: G Robson Social Sec: J Childs.

Youth Team Manager: B Baker. U17 Capt: K Martin. U15 Capt: A Cottingham.
Groundsman: M White. Ground: Rectory Field. Umpire: M Elliott.

Review of the Season:
45 overs per team introduced for the first time in the South Notts Village League.

At the Presentation Dinner held at “The Rob Roy” on 12 November 1987, awards were made to...
William Gunn Batting Trophy for the Best Average — David Tindsley

Highest Score Trophy — Andrew Elliott

Bowling Trophy for Best Average — David Tindsley

Best Bowling Performance Trophy — John Baldrey

Young Player Trophy — Geoff Baker

2" X1 Batting Trophy for the Best Average — Andrew Elliott

27 X1 Bowling Trophy for Best Average — John Baldrey

Captains Trophy — ?

1% XI Runners Up Team in 1987 Save & Prosper KO Cup Final, played at Caythorpe.
(Back row, left to right) Kevin Keep, Tim Wright, Matt Cumberpatch, Murray Stewart, Gary Robson,
Dave Baldrey, Alan Randle & Robert Rathbone
(Front row) Shaun King, Dave Tindsley, Norman Whittlestone & Ernie Lay.



1987 SEASON continued...

1 XI LEAGUE MAT
02.05.1987
09.05.1987
16.05.1987
23.05.1987
30.05.1987
06.06.1987
13.06.1987
20.06.1987
27.06.1987
04.07.1987
11.07.1987
18.07.1987
25.07.1987
01.08.1987
08.08.1987
15.08.1987
22.08.1987
05.09.1987
12.09.1987

CH RESULTS...
BINGHAM
THURGARTON
ATTENBOROUGH
FULBECK

ORSTON

CLIFTON VILLAGE
OXTON
CAYTHORPE I
STOKE BARDOLPH & BJ
GEDLING VILLAGE
CHILWELL
GOTHAM VILLAGE
RUDDINGTON
CAYTHORPE 1
LAMBLEY

EAST LEAKE
PLUMTREE
WOOLSTHORPE
CALVERTON
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Lost by 3 runs
0

Won by 14 runs
Won by 98 runs
Lost by 59 runs
Won by 48 runs
Won by 14 runs
Won by 79 runs
Lost by 6 wkts
Won by 22 runs

Match abandoned — rain
Lost by 114 runs

Lost by 22 runs
9

Lost by 5 wkts

Match Abandoned — rain

Won by 40 runs
?

SOUTH NOTTS VILLAGE CRICKET LEAGUE Division ONE Table:

1 GOTHAM VILLAGE
2  CAYTHORPEI

3 ATTENBOROUGH

4  PLUMTREE

5 OXTON

6 CALVERTON

7 KEYWORTH

8 STOKE BARDOLPH & BURTON JOYCE
9 RUDDINGTON

10 GEDLING VILLAGE
11 ORSTON

12 EAST LEAKE

13 THURGARTON

14 CHILWELL

15 CLIFTON VILLAGE
16 FULBECK

17 BINGHAM

18 LAMBLEY

19 CAYTHORPE II
20 WOOLSTHORPE

Pld W
19 14
19 14
19 14
19 12
19 10
19 10
19 9
19 9
19 9
19 9
19 8
19 8
19 7
19 7
19 6
19 6
19 6
19 6
19 5
19 5
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12
11
13
12
13
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SOUTH NOTTINGHAMSHIRE VILLAGE CRICKET SENIOR LEAGUE CUP...

07.06.1987
12.07.1987
09.08.1987
30.08.1987
00.09.1987

HIGHEST SCORE:

LOWEST SCORE:

1*Rd WHATTON & ASLOCKTON A
274 Rd STOKE BARDOLPH

Q/F PLUMTREE

S/F CLIFTON VILLAGE
FINAL CAYTHORPE I

Won by 95 runs
A Won by 65 runs

A Won by 7 runs
N Won by 1 wkt
N Lost by 8 wkts

218-5 KEYWORTH v STOKE BARDOLPH (12.07.1987)

55 KEYWORTH v RUDDINGTON (25.07.1987)

a

Pts
137
135
133
116
95
92
89
87
86
81
81
78
71
70
68
66
62
60
51
49



1987 SEASON continued...

1% XI BATTING Averages (qualification : 6 Completed Innings)

Matches Innings  Not Out HS Total Runs Ave
D TINDSLEY 21 21 2 101* 562 29.58
N WHITTLESTONE 20 20 0 72 516 25.80
K KEEP 18 18 0 85 427 23.72
S KING 14 14 1 59 302 23.23
D BALDREY 18 18 2 54 345 21.56
R RATHBONE 8 8 0 70 109 13.63
ELAY 21 21 1 35 230 11.50
T WRIGHT 15 15 1 52 159 11.36
J CHILDS 17 17 1 15 103 6.44
A RANDALL 19 19 8 8 53 4.82
M STEWART 14 14 5 7* 26 2.89
G ROBSON 14 14 7 7 18 2.57
Also Batted...
S MEEK 6 6 2 64 92 23.00
M CUMBERPATCH 4 4 0 17 49 12.25
G BAKER 4 4 1 12% 21 7.00
R SPENCER 6 6 1 12 21 7.20
A ELLIOTT 1 1 0 4 4 4.00
R HEELEY 10 10 1 11 28 2.80
N PALMER 2 2 0 4 5 2.50
P KEELING 1 1 16
B MILLS 3 3 3
A INGHAM 1 1 0
S DOUGLAS 1 1 0
B CANNELL 1 1 0
Best off the Bat...
Runs  Player Opposition Venue Date
101* D TINDSLEY V. WOOLSTHORPE A 05.09.1987
85 K KEEP V  ORSTON H 30.05.1987
81 K KEEP V  STOKE BARDOLPH A 12.07.1987
72 N WHITTLESTONE V STOKE BARDOLPH A 27.06.1987
71* D TINDSLEY V WHATTON & ASLOCKTON A 07.06.1987
70 R RATHBONE V  STOKE BARDOLPH A 12.07.1987
67 D TINDSLEY V.  WOOLSTHORPE A 05.09.1987
64 S MEEK V  ORSTON H 30.05.1987
54 K KEEP V  OXTON H 13.06.1987
52 D TINDSLEY V  CAYTHORPEI A 01.08.1987
52 N WHITTLESTONE V CAYTHORPEI A 01.08.1987
52 T WRIGHT V  OXTON H 13.06.1987
Best Batting Partnerships of the Season...
Wkt Runs Partners Opposition Date
I 48 D TINDSLEY & D BALDREY  CLIFTON VILLAGE 06.06.1987
2nd 58 D TINDSLEY & E LAY WHATTON & ASLOCKTON 07.06.1987
3rd 29 D TINDSLEY & T WRIGHT WHATTON & ASLOCKTON 07.06.1987
th
o
6th
7th 28 D BALDREY & ELAY CLIFTON VILLAGE 30.08.1987
gth 14 D TINDSLEY & A RANDALL  WHATTON & ASLOCKTON 07.06.1987
9th
10 11 A RANDALL & G ROBSON CLIFTON VILLAGE 30.08.1987



1987 SEASON continued...

Leading “6” Hitters of the season...

D BALDREY 1
ELAY 1
13 XI BOWLING Averages (qualification 6 wickets or 60 overs)
Overs Maidens Runs Wkts Ave
D TINDSLEY 83.3 21 258 20 12.90
G ROBSON 213.2 31 783 51 15.35
K KEEP 120.1 22 394 22 17.91
A RANDALL 217.1 42 686 36 19.05
M STEWART 165.2 39 382 19 22.14
R HEELEY 110 30 328 13 25.23
S MEEK 44 10 155 7 37.00
Also bowled...
S KING 3 0 9 1 9.10
B MILLS 18.4 1 67 4 16.75
N PALMER 20 4 74 2 37.00
D BALDREY 0.3 0 4 0
Best with the Ball...
Figures Player Opposition Venue
v

15 XI CATCHING & STUMPING:
Catches Stumpings
D TINDSLEY 14
N WHITTLESTONE
ELAY
J CHILDS
A RANDALL
G ROBSON
M STEWART
D BALDREY
S KING
R RATHBONE
R SPENCER
T WRIGHT
M CUMBERPATCH
S MEEK
B MILLS
S DOUGLAS
A ELLIOTT
P KEELING
N PALMER
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1987 SEASON continued...

2" XT LEAGUE MATCH RESULTS...

02.05.1987  WOODBOROUGH H Lostby?
09.05.1987  BOTTESFORD A Lostby?
16.05.1987  RAVENSHEAD H Won by ?
23.05.1987  FLINTHAM H Lostby?
30.05.1987  GEDLING VILLAGE I A Lostby?
06.06.1987  GOTHAM VILLAGE II A Won by ?
13.06.1987  EAST BRIDGFORD II A Wonby?
20.06.1987  HICKLING H

27.06.1987 SUTTON BONNINGTON A Lost by 2 wkts
04.07.1987 WOODBOROUGH A Lost by 6 runs
11.07.1987  BOTTESFORD H

18.07.1987 RAVENSHEAD A Lost by 6 runs
25.07.1987 FLINTHAM A Lost by 44 runs
01.08.1987  GEDLING VILLAGE I H

08.08.1987  GOTHAM VILLAGE II H

15.08.1987  EAST BRIDGFORD II H

22.08.1987  HICKLING A

29.08.1987  SUTTON BONNINGTON H Lost by 5 wkts

South Nottinghamshire Village Cricket LEAGUE Table — DIVISION THREE:
Pld W L NR Tie Pts

1 BOTTESFORD 18 15 2 1 0 141
2  FLINTHAM 18 13 3 2 0 124
3 HICKLING 18 12 5 1 1 117
4  SUTTON BONNINGTON 18 10 6 2 0 93
5  WOODBOROUGH 18 8 8 2 1 84
6  GOTHAM VILLAGE II 18 8 7 3 1 83
7 KEYWORTHII 18 6 10 1 1 62
8  GEDLING VILLAGE I 18 5 12 1 0 54
9 RAVENSHEAD 18 3 13 1 0 31
10 EAST BRIDGEFORD II 18 1 13 4 0 18

SOUTH NOTTINGHAMSHIRE VILLAGE CRICKET SENIOR LEAGUE CUP...
07.06.1987 1% Rd GEDLING VILLAGE A Lostby?

HIGHEST SCORE: 185 KEYWORTH v  WOODBOROUGH (04.07.1987)

LOWEST SCORE: 157 KEYWORTH v FLINTHAM (25.07.1987)



1987 SEASON continued...

2" XT BATTING Averages (qualification : 8 Completed Innings)

Matches Innings  Not Out HS Total Runs Ave
A ELLIOTT 9 9 1 122%* 333 41.63
P KEELING 15 15 1 65 286 20.43
B MILLS 10 10 2 31 121 15.13
A COPSON 15 12 0 42 180 15.00
B CANNELL 17 14 3 34 164 14.91
J WOODFORD 18 18 0 32 248 13.78
K HORSLEY 12 10 3 21 90 12.86
R SPENCER 9 9 0 43 114 12.67
N PALMER 12 9 6 6 24 8.00
I WOOLLEY 11 8 2 13* 21 3.50
Also Batted...
J CHILDS 4 4 1 34 59 19.67
M CUMBERPATCH 5 5 1 33 76 19.00
JBALDREY 9 7 2 42% 90 18.00
M STEWART 1 1 0 16 16 16.00
S DOUGLAS 8 5 1 15 54 13.50
S KING 4 4 0 15 46 11.50
G BAKER 7 6 2 14 37 9.25
R A BAKER 2 2 0 9 14 7.00
S MEEK 2 2 0 11 14 7.00
T WRIGHT 7 6 0 20 41 6.83
W MABBOTT 2 2 0 13 13 6.50
G HEELEY 6 3 2 4% 6 6.00
I DRIVER 6 5 0 11 19 3.80
S DAFT 1 1 0 2 2 2.00
S HEATON 2 2 0 3 4 2.00
K MARTIN 1 1 0 0 0 0.00
JBUTTERY 1 1 1 1* 1
R HEELEY 1 1 1 29* 29
Best off the Bat...
Runs  Player Opposition Venue Date
122* A ELLIOTT V  EAST BRIDGFORD H 15.08.1987
65 P KEELING V. WOODBOROUGH A 04.07.1987
53 A ELLIOTT V  RAVENSHEAD A 18.07.1987
Best Batting Partnerships of the Season...
Wkt  Runs Partners Opposition Date
It 65 P KEELING & A ELLIOTT GEDLING 01.08.1987
2nd 96 A ELLIOTT & P KEELING EAST BRIDGFORD 15.08.1987
3rd 114 A ELLIOTT & R SPENCER EAST BRIDGFORD 15.08.1987
4th 48 J CHILDS & B CANNELL HICKLING 22.08.1987
5th 41 M CUMBERPATCH & A COPSON RAVENSHEAD 18.07.1987
6t 35 B MILLS & A COPSON FLINTHAM 23.05.1987
7th 33 B CANNELL & K HORSLEY BOTTESFORD 09.05.1987
gth 34 A COPSON & J BALDREY GOTHAM VILLAGE 08.08.1987
gth 41 JBALDREY & S DOUGLAS GOTHAM VILLAGE 08.08.1987
10 20 JBALDREY & W MABBOTT WOODBOROUGH 02.05.1987

Leading “6” Hitters of the season...



1987 SEASON continued...

2" XT BOWLING Averages (qualification 8 wickets or 60 overs)

Overs Maidens Runs Wkts Ave
JBALDREY 89.4 26 233 18 12.94
B MILLS 424 4 202 15 13.47
N PALMER 109.1 18 331 19 17.42
S DOUGLAS 70 11 242 11 22.00
K HORSLEY 109.1 18 354 15 23.60
I WOOLLEY 58.1 11 210 6 35.00
G HEELEY 53 11 141 3 47.00
Also bowled

S MEEK 13 4 25 4 6.25
JBUTTERY 6 0 27 2 13.50
A COPSON 25 1 143 6 23.83
I DRIVER 31.5 1 147 6 24.50
T WRIGHT 9 0 55 2 27.50
J WOODFORD 7 0 33 1 33.00
G BAKER 41 1 195 5 39.00
W MABBOTT 10 0 100 1 100.00
M STEWART 10 2 26 0

R HEELEY 6 1 20 0

Best with the Ball...
Figures Player Opposition Venue Date
5-11 JBALDREY V  GOTHAM VILLAGE A 06.06.1987

2" XT CATCHING & STUMPING:
Catches Stumpings
J WOODFORD 8
P KEELING
A COPSON
B MILLS
JBALDREY
B CANNELL
T WRIGHT
A ELLIOTT
K HORSLEY
N PALMER
R SPENCER
S DOUGLAS
G BAKER
M CUMBERPATCH
I DRIVER
G HEELEY
K MARTIN
I WOOLLEY
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1987 SEASON continued...

MATCH RESULTS in NOTTINGHAM EVENING LEAGUE Division THREE:

06.05.1987 WEST INDIAN CARIBS A
12.05.1987 O N SOCIAL H
20.05.1987 GEDLING VILLAGE A
26.05.1987 PAKISTAN KASHMIR H Won by 4 runs
10.06.1987 KINGSTON XI A
16.06.1987 RADCLIFFE RAMBLERS H
23.06.1987 WEST INDIAN CARIBS H
30.06.1987 O N SOCIAL A
07.07.1987 GEDLING VILLAGE H
14.07.1987 PAKISTAN KASHMIR A
28.07.1987 KINGSTON XI H
04.08.1987 RADCLIFFE RAMBLERS A
NOTTINGHAM EVENING LEAGUE Division Three Table:
Pld W L Tie Pts
1 O N SOCIAL 12 11 1 0 80
2 RADCLIFFE RAMBLERS 12 11 2 0 78
3 KINGSTON XI 8 3 5 0 24
4 GEDLING VILLAGE 10 3 7 0 24
5 KEYWORTH 10 2 8 0 18
6 W I CARIBS 7 2 5 0 15
7 PAKISTAN KASHMIR 7 1 6 0 10
EDDIE MARSHALL TROPHY...

09.07.1987  Quarter Final SOUTHWELL
16.07.1987 Semi Final JOHN PLAYERS

NOTTINGHAM EVENING BATTING Averages (no qualification)
Matches Innings  Not Out HS

T WRIGHT 1 1 0 82
Best off the Bat...
Runs  Player Opposition
82 T WRIGHT V  PAKISTAN KASHMIR

Won by 20 runs

Lost

Total Runs

82

Venue
H

B B S

Ave
82.00

Date
26.05.1987



1987 SEASON continued...

MATCH RESULTS in NOTTINGHAM YOUTH LEAGUE under 17’s:

4

7

2 W W

0
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L
0
1
4
3
5
8
5

Lost by 7 wkts
Lost by 78 runs
Lost by 23 runs
Lost by 113 runs
Won by 4 wkts
Lost by 3 wkts
Lost by 59 runs
Lost by 38 runs
Lost by 9 wkts

o

ie Pts
14
14
10
6
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6
2
0

Won by 15 runs
Lost by 7 wkts
Lost by 6 wkts
Lost by 4 wkts
Lost by 97 runs
Won by 24 runs

13.05.87 RUDDINGTON
21.05.87 CAYTHORPE
03.05.87 WEST INDIAN CARIBS
24.06.87 PLUMTREE
30.06.87 LONG EATON
08.07.87 RUDDINGTON
15.07.87 CAYTHORPE
23.07.87 WEST INDIAN CARIBS
30.07.87 UNITY CASUALS
NOTTINGHAM YOUTH LEAGUE Under 17 South Table:
Pld
1 UNITY CASUALS 7
2 CAYTHORPE 8
3 WEST INDIAN CARIBS 9
4  PLUMTREE 6
5 RUDDINGTON 8
6 KEYWORTH 9
7  LONG EATON 5
MATCH RESULTS in NOTTINGHAM YOUTH LEAGUE under 15’s:
04.06.87 SYCAMORE
11.06.87 CAVALIERS
16.06.87 PLUMTREE
25.06.87 PLUMTREE
03.07.87 CAVALIERS
06.07.87 SYCAMORE
22.07.87 FOREST
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NOTTINGHAM YOUTH LEAGUE Under 15 South Table:

wn AW~

PLUMTREE
CAVALIERS
KEYWORTH
SYCAMORE
FOREST

Pld
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NOTTINGHAM YOUTH LEAGUE under 15’s CUP:

07.05.1987

ATTENBOROUGH

L
0
2
4
5
5

A

Won by 2 runs

Tie Pts
16

0
0
0
0
0

S NN

Lost by 6 wkts



1987 SEASON continued...

Under 17 Youth Squad, left to right, back row...
Terry Greene (Assnt Manager), Alex Cottingham, Geoff Baker, Nicholas Mason, Kevin Martin (capt),
Wayne Mabbott, Jeff Baldrey & Barry Baker (Manager).
front row...Rob Baker, Jason Horsburgh, Steve Daft, Mitch Oldham & Nicholas Greene.

Under 15 Youth Squad, left to right, back row...James Pearson, Lee Wildish, Chris Morgan,
Alex Cottingham (capt), Kevin Harvey, Jonathon Foster, Darren Powell, & Barry Baker (Manager).
front row...Andrew Webster, Richard Collier, Alex Ball, Rob Baker, T Chadbourne & John Anderson.



1987 SEASON continued...

NOTTINGHAM 6 ASIDE YOUTH FESTIVAL for under 16’s:

BINGHAM Won by 50 runs
ATTENBOROUGH Lost by 34 runs
PAPPLEWICK & LINBY Won by 6 wkts
EASTWOOD Lost by 6 wkts
CAYTHORPE Lost by 55 runs
CAVALIERS Won by 6 wkts

Finished 7% of 12 teams competing

Tournament Squad, left to right, back row...
Barry Baker (Manager), Wayne Mabbott, Geoff Baker, Kevin Martin (capt), Jeff Baldrey.
front row... Jason Horsburgh, Rob Baker, Steve Daft & Nicholas Greene.




1987 SEASON continued...

YOUTH TEAMS BATTING Averages (qualification : 3 Completed Innings)

Matches Innings  Not Out
G BAKER 9 9 1
A COTTINGHAM 9 8 1
R COLLIER 11 10 0
R A BAKER 17 15 2
S DAFT 9 9 2
JHORSBROUGH 8 6 2
N MASON 9 9 1
K MARTIN 9 9 0
D POWELL 9 8 1
A BALL 9 9 1
A WEBSTER 8 6 2
Jeff BALDREY 7 6 1
D PILGRIM 8 6 2
W MABBOTT 5 4 0
J ANDERSON 13 11 2
C MORGAN 7 7 2
M OLDHAM 6 6 0
M GOACHER 6 6 1
N GREENE 5 5 0
Also Batted...
JPEARSON 2 1 0
I KITCHINSON 1 1 0
JFLAVELL 2 2 0
L WILDISH 3 3 1
JMIDDUP 2 1 0
S BAGGERLEY 1 1 0
JFOSTER 2 1 1
C HARVEY 1 1 1
K HARVEY 4 2 2
R MARLEY 4 2 2
Best off the Bat...
Runs  Player Opposition
49 A COTTINGHAM V  PLUMTREE

47

R COLLIER VvV  SYCAMORE

Best Batting Partnerships of the Season

Wkt
15t

2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
Sth
91h
10™

Runs
45

55
35
37
40
42
34
22
10
21

Partners
G BAKER & S DAFT

G BAKER & K MARTIN

A COTTINGHAM & D PILGRIM
D POWELL & A BALL

R COLLIER & J ANDERSON
JHORSBROUGH & ABALL

R BAKER & J HORSBROUGH
M GOACHER & A WEBSTER
JHORSBROUGH & R BAKER
R BAKER & A COTTINGHAM

HS Total Runs Ave
39 143 17.88
49 111 15.86
47 143 14.30
32 158 12.15
25 73 10.43
22%* 40 10.00
22 74 9.25
29 73 8.11
32 55 7.86
26* 55 6.88
8 22 5.50
11 26 5.20
6* 20 5.00
8 15 3.75
12 33 3.66
10 17 3.40
10 19 3.17
10%* 15 3.00
3 9 1.80
9 9 9.00
6 6 6.00
7 7 3.50
3 3 1.50
1 1 1.00
0 0 0.00
0 0
1* 1
0* 0
0* 0
Venue Date
A 16.06.87
A 06.07.1987
Opposition Date
LONG EATON 30.06.198
7
WEST INDIAN CARIBS 23.07.87
PLUMTREE 16.06.87
FOREST 22.07.87
SYCAMORE 06.07.87
ATTENBOROUGH 07.05.87
WEST INDIAN CARIBS 23.07.87
SYCAMORE 06.07.87
WEST INDIAN CARIBS 03.06.87

WEST INDIAN CARIBS

03.06.87



1987 SEASON continued...

YOUTH TEAMS BOWLING Averages (qualification 7 overs)

Overs Maidens Runs Wkts Ave
R A BAKER 24 1 120 14 8.57
A COTTINGHAM 27 1 101 9 11.22
M GOACHER 10 0 42 3 14.00
R COLLIER 14 0 78 5 15.60
JHORSBROUGH 22 3 133 7 19.00
N MASON 24.1 0 196 10 19.60
Jeff BALDREY 20.4 0 168 7 24.00
G BAKER 39 1 268 10 26.80
J ANDERSON 21.4 0 115 4 28.75
A BALL 11.1 0 67 2 33.50
K MARTIN 12 0 103 3 34.33
C MORGAN 16.3 2 83 2 41.50
W MABBOTT 7 0 60 1 60.00
Also bowled

R MARLEY 1 0 7 1 7.00
I KITCHINSON 4 0 19 0

J MIDDUP 1 0 9 0

D PILGRIM 3 0 19 0

Best with the Ball...
Figures Player Opposition Venue Date
6-12 R A BAKER V  FOREST H 22.07.87

YOUTH TEAMS CATCHING & STUMPING:
Catches Stumpings
S DAFT 5 1
R A BAKER
A COTTINGHAM
J ANDERSON
G BAKER
N MASON
C MORGAN
W MABBOTT
K MARTIN
D POWELL
R COLLIER
JFOSTER
M GOACHER
C HARVEY
R MARLEY
D PILGRIM

e T TS NG I NG I NG RS B USROS RS N S A



